An eight thousand dollars ($8,000) “Fixed Licensing Fee”:  
ii. A “Territory Fee” of $16,000 for the first 250,000 households in Franchise Territory and 

$0.02 per household for each additional household located in the Franchise Territory 
as described in Item 12.  The range for the Territory Fee is from sixteen thousand 
dollars ($16,000) to thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000); and  

iii. An “Initial Package Fee” of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000). The “Initial Package” 
includes our then current proprietary franchise management software, an Xactimate 
interface development fee, and certain products and supplies as described in great 
detail in Exhibit B of the Franchise Agreement, including marketing materials,

[...]

A “Territory Fee” of $3,000 for the first 250,000 households in Franchise Territory and 

$0.01 per household for each additional household located in the Franchise Territory as 

described in Item 12.  The range for the Territory Fee is from three thousand dollars 
($3,000) to thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000); and 

iii. The “Initial Package Fee” of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000).  This is the same as 
described above in connection withas the First Payment Package.  

B. Under the Second Payment Package, you must pay one-half (1/2) of the Initial Franchise Fee 
upon signing the Franchise Agreement.  The other one-half of the Initial Franchise Fee must